10
1
12
13
14
15

16

THE SENATE
TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE, 2011 S . B . N O . / °

STATE OF HAWAII JAN 7 § 201

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF WATER COUNTY OF KAUATI.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:
SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are

hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of

'Hawaii for fiscal year 2011-2012.

To be expended by the county of Kauai:

A. Kilauea water system, Kauai
Kilauea school waterline fire
‘protection improvements.

Construction $1,000,000

Total funding $1,000,000
B. Wailua-Kapaa water systems, Kauai

Kapaa storage tank fire protection

improvements.
Construction $3,000,000
Total fgnding \ $3,000,000
C. Hanalei water system, Kauai

SB LRB 11-1191.doc

ORI TRATEnAtMNEY



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

S.B. NO./&\1D

Hanalei school waterline fire
protection improvements.
- Construction
Total funding
Wainiha-Haena water system,‘Kauai
Design and construction of a 100,000~
gallon stérage tank, booster pump
station, connecting pipeline, and |
appurtenanceé for fire protection
improvements.
Construction
Total funding
Wailua-Kapaa water system, Kauai
Kawaihau road section, Kahuna and
Piliamoo roads 12-inch and 16-inch
water mains. Water main design and
congstruction for affordable housing
infrastructure development.
Construction
Total funding

Wailua-Kapaa water sgystem, Kauai

SB LRB 11-1191.doc

AT AT

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$3,000,000

$4,500,000

$4,500,000



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

' S.B. NO. J&/o

Drill, test, and develop Kapaa
homesteads well number four for

affordable housing infrastructure

development.
Constructioﬁ S 600,000
Total funding S 600,000
G. Kekaha water system, Kauai

Kekahé {Amfac) shaft and 12-inch
waterline. Design and construction of
a new water source and connecting
pipeline for affordable housing
infrastructure development.
Construction - _ $3,000,000
Total funding - $3,000,000
SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective
capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the
designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2011.

ez eI 1L

SB LRB 11-1191.doc

TR



o 'S.B.NO./&lD

Report Title:
CIP; Department of Water; County of Kauai

Description:
Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the
department of water county of Kauai.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for /nformat/ona/ purposes only and is
not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

SB LRB 11-1191.doc

R AR M



