THE SENATE TWENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE, 2011 STATE OF HAWAII

S.B. NO. /2/0

JAN 2 6 2011

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER COUNTY OF KAUAI.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall							
2	be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are							
3	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of							
4	Hawaii for fiscal year 2011-2012.							
5	To be expended by the county of Kauai:							
6	A. Kilauea water system, Kauai							
7	Kilauea school waterline fire							
8	protection improvements.							
9	Construction \$1,000,000							
10	Total funding \$1,000,000							
11	B. Wailua-Kapaa water systems, Kauai							
12	Kapaa storage tank fire protection							
13	improvements.							
14	Construction \$3,000,000							
15	Total funding \$3,000,000							
16	C. Hanalei water system, Kauai							



Page 2

S.B. NO. 1210

		·	
1	· · ·	Hanalei school waterline fire	
2		protection improvements.	
3		Construction	\$3,000,000
4		Total funding	\$3,000,000
5	D.	Wainiha-Haena water system, Kauai	
6		Design and construction of a 100,000-	
7		gallon storage tank, booster pump	
8		station, connecting pipeline, and	
9		appurtenances for fire protection	
10		improvements.	
11		Construction	\$3,000,000
12		Total funding	\$3,000,000
13	E.	Wailua-Kapaa water system, Kauai	
14		Kawaihau road section, Kahuna and	
15		Piliamoo roads 12-inch and 16-inch	
16		water mains. Water main design and	
17		construction for affordable housing	
18		infrastructure development.	
19	· ·	Construction	\$4,500,000
20		Total funding	\$4,500,000
21	F.	Wailua-Kapaa water system, Kauai	



Page 3

S.B. NO. 1210

1	Dril	l, test, and dev	velop Kapaa					
2	homesteads well number four for							
3	affc	ordable housing i	nfrastruct	ure				
4	deve	elopment.						
5		Construction			\$	600,000		
6		Total fund	ling		\$	600,000		
7	G. Keka	ha water system,	Kauai					
8	Keka	ha (Amfac) shaft	and 12-in	ch				
9	wate	erline. Design a	ind constru	ction of				
10	a ne	w water source a	and connect	ing				
11	pipe	line for afforda	ble housin	a .				
12	infr	astructure devel	opment.			· .		
13		Construction			\$3	3,000,000		
14		Total fund	ling		\$3	3,000,000		
15	SECTION 2. The sums appropriated for the respective							
16	capital projects set forth in section 1 shall be expended by the							
17	designated expending agency for the purposes of this Act.							
18	SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2011.							
19		INTRODUCED	ву:	UN. K	^l-			



S.B. NO. 1210

Report Title:

CIP; Department of Water; County of Kauai

Description:

Appropriates funds for capital improvement projects for the department of water county of Kauai.

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.

